Cecomp® ThermoPro® Digital Temperature Alarms T16ADA, T16ADABL
Range and Resolution
User selectable °F or °C
–58.0°F to 392.0°F
–50.0°C to 200.0°C
0.1 degree resolution
Typical Accuracy
Includes linearity error and ±1 LSD

 O Spring-Loaded Versions for Thermowells
Specifications
How to Order
If you require a certain configuration to be pre-set from the
factory, please indicate it on your order.
Option—add to end of model number
-CC Conformal coating on circuit board for moisture
 resistance
Relay Output
Two independent SPDT relays
0.5A/115VAC, 1A/24VDC, non-inductive
Alarm status updated 4 times per second nominal
Alarm configuration mode can be pass code protected
Each alarm programmable for either HI or LO set point
Each alarm programmable for deadband in degrees
Selectable upscale or downscale burnout
Selectable normal or reverse alarm action
Factory defaults: °F temperature scale, SP1 HI, SP2 LO, 1°
deadband, downscale burnout, normal alarm action, configu-
ration and test mode not pass code protected.
3 ft long, 6-conductor 22 AWG cable for relays
Calibration
User settable pass code required to enter calibration mode
Zero and span temperature calibration
Non-interactive zero, span, and linearity, ±10% of range
Power
8 to 24 VAC 50/60 Hz or 9 to 32 VDC
Reverse polarity protected
3 ft long, 2-conductor 22 AWG cable for power
Weight
Product: 12 ounces (approximately)
Shipping: 1 pound (approximately)
Housing Materials
ABS/polycarbonate NEMA 4X case, rear gasket, polycarbonate
label, aluminum sensor block
Storage Temperature
–40 to 203°F (–40 to 95°C)
Operating Range
–4 to 185°F (–20 to 85°C) at housing
Model Length Backlighting
T16ADA2 2.5" L fixed length
None
T16ADA4 4" L fixed length
T16ADA6 6" L fixed length
T16ADA9 9" L fixed length
T16ADA12 12" L fixed length
T16ADA2S 2.5" L spring-loaded
T16ADA4S 4" L spring-loaded
T16ADA6S 6" L spring-loaded
T16ADA9S 9" L spring-loaded
T16ADA12S 12" L spring-loaded
T16ADABL2 2.5" L fixed length
Red LED display
backlight
T16ADABL4 4" L fixed length
T16ADABL6 6" L fixed length
T16ADABL9 9" L fixed length
T16ADABL12 12" L fixed length
T16ADABL2S 2.5" L spring-loaded
T16ADABL4S 4" L spring-loaded
T16ADABL6S 6" L spring-loaded
T16ADABL9S 9" L spring-loaded
T16ADABL12S 12" L spring-loaded
WiringDimensions
ThermoPro T16ADA
Temperature Alarm
Thermowell
Stem
Length
6-conductor 22 AWG relay cable
BLACK Normally Closed (NC)
SPDT 1RED Common (C)
Normally Open (NO)